form  of  transfer,  shall  immediately  become  a  member  of  the  Lakeview  Park  Property  Owners 
 Associa�on,  Corpora�on,  and  such  membership  shall  con�nue  so  long  as  said  member  has  paid 
 shall  pay  an  annual  fee  of  seventy-five  dollars  ($75.00)  one  hundred  twenty-five  dollars 
 ($125.00)  ,  or  such  membership  fee  as  shall  then  be  established,  and  all  special  assessments  as 
 approved  by  the  membership  by  the  due  date  .  The  ini�al  fee  based  on  the  days  owned  in  the 
 current  year  shall  become  payable  at  the  incep�on  of  such  membership  and  shall  be  paid